PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rodney Ray Ballard	08/22/2006
Jesse Gabriel Moore	08/21/2006
Luis Felipe Aguirre	08/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc.
Street Address:	2500 Silveus Crossing
City:	Warsaw
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46581

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11467178

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-2084

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(919) 854-1844 Phone:

smunck@coatsandbennett.com Email:

Correspondent Name: David D. Kalish 1400 Crescent Green Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4906-190
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David D. Kalish

Total Attachments: 3

500143210

source=20060825-092657-sem-4906-0190-document#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018169 FRAME: 0519

source=20060825-092657-sem-4906-0190-document#page2.tif source=20060825-092657-sem-4906-0190-document#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 018169 FRAME: 0520

P26070.00/4906-190

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

For valuable consideration, Rodney Ray Ballard, of 9722 Cutter Lane, Lakeland, Tennessee 38002; Jesse Gabriel Moore, of 9083 Linden Road, Swartz Creek, Michigan 48473; and Luis Felipe Aguirre, of 158 Woodlawn Plantation Drive, Brighton, Tennessee 38011; hereby assign their right, title, and interest in and to the improvements in a SURGICAL TOOL FOR HOLDING AND INSERTING FASTENERS, which is disclosed in U.S. Patent Application Serial Number 11 / 467,178 filed on Aug 25, 2006 to Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc., of 2500 Silveus Crossing, Warsaw, Indiana 46581 for United States Patent and any and all patents granted therefore, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, and renewals of and substitutes for said application or for said Petent, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Patents that may be granted therefor in any country, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions of sald Patents to be held and enjoyed by Warsaw Orthopedic, Inc., its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Rodney Ray Ballard, Jesse Gabriel Moore, and Luis Felipe Agulrre had this assignment not been made.

I hereby authorize and request my attorney David D. Kalish of Coats and Bennett, PLLC, 1400 Crescent Green, Suite 300, Cary, North Carolina 27511 to insert the filing date and application serial number in the above indicated spaces when known.

8/2408 PR August 27, 2066

Aug. 21, 2006

Date

Aug. 7 22, 2006

Date

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

STATE OF CORES OF
STATE OF ANDESTEE
(SA) (SA)
a Notary Public for said County and State, do
hereby certify that Rodney Ray Ballard personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the
due execution of the foregoing instrument.
20 11 1
Witgess my hand and official seal, this that will day of
vviness my nand and official seal, una water
STATE WILL
\$/_G_\
E NOTARY) E
(Official Seal) RUNUX Seal) NOTARY SEAL THE COMMENT OF THE COMMENT
Notary Public
My commission expires
•••
STATE OF Tennecsee Selar County
Spaller County
A PAINT OUR TO THE PAINT OF THE
, a Notary Public for said County and State, do
hereby certify that Jesse Gabriel Moore personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the
due execution of the foregoing instrument. 2157
9.
Witness my hand and official seal, this will will to day of
20 <i>06</i>
EX OF AS
TENNESSEE) E
(Official Seal) Sell PIRIC (STORK
(Official Seal)
OF STATE OF
Contraction of the second of t
My commission expires

2	STATE OF Tennessee
	I,, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby certify that Luis Fellpe Aguirre personally appeared before me this day and acknowledged the
	due execution of the foregoing instrument. Witness my hand and official seal, this the state of the seal of the s
	20 F/V
	(Official Seal) Notary Public Notary Public
	My commission expires

3

PATENT REEL: 018169 FRAME: 0523